�
5 Port Solenoid Valve
VQZ1000/2000/3000
Manifold
Series
VV5QZ 1 2 08
How to Order Manifold
1
2
3
VQZ1000
VQZ2000
VQZ3000
Connector Kit
C
C6
Stations
02
20
2 stations
20 stations
……
Manifold
2 Body ported
Kit
DIN rail mounting
None
DIN rail mounting (DIN rail standard length)
DIN rail mounting (Without DIN rail)
—
D
DO
C Connector
Series
VQZ 1 2
1
2
3
VQZ1000 Body width 10mm
VQZ2000 Body width 15mm
VQZ3000 Body width 18mm
Seal
0
1
Metal seal
Rubber seal
Configuration
1
2
3
4
5∗
8
9
2 position single
2 position double
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
3 port for mixture mounting N.C.
3 port for mixture mounting N.O.
Manual override
—
B
Non-locking push style (Flush)
Locking style (Slotted)
1 1 5 M
Body
2 Body ported
Coil voltage
   1 ∗
   2 ∗
   3 ∗
   4 ∗
5
6
   9 ∗

310.5
Dimensions Equation  L1 = 11n + 20  n: Station (Max. 24 stations)
How to Order
Double check block
IN side port side OUT side port side
Option
C4
C6
One-touch fitting for ø4
One-touch fitting for ø6
M5
C3
C4
C6
M5 thread
One-touch fitting for ø3.2
One-touch fitting for ø4
One-touch fitting for ø6
None
DIN rail mounting
(for manifold)
With bracket
With name plate
—
<Examples>
VVQ1000–FPG–  06
Stations
01
16
1 station
16 stations
… …
<Example>
VVQ1000-FPG-06…6 stations of manifold
∗ VQ1000-FPG-C4M5-D, 3 sets
∗ VQ1000-FPG-C6M5-D, 3 sets
Double check block
Note) When specifying more
than one option, combine
symbols in alphabetically.
Ex.) -DN
Using a 3 position exhaust center valve, this check block can stop
and hold a cylinder in mid-stroke. The combination of a 2 position
single or double solenoid with a double check will prevent the
cylinder from “dropping” at stroke end when the residual supply
pressure is released.
F
D
N
To CYL port
Manifold
Cylinder side pressure
(P2)
SUP side pressure (P1)
C6: One-touch fitting ass'y for ø6
2n-C4, C6
C4: One-touch fitting ass'y for ø4
21
.5